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Early application deadlines:

Higher Education Application deadlines
(for September 2023 entry)

e Conservatoire applications must be received by UCAS by Mon 3 October and so need to be submitted to Personal Tutors by 12.15 on Wed 21 Sept

2022.

e Early applications (Oxford, Cambridge, Medicine, Veterinary Medicine and Dentistry) must reach UCAS by Saturday 15 October, and so need to be

submitted to Personal Tutors by 12.15 on Mon 26 September - to enable them to manage the workload of this.
All applications are processed strictly in the order they are signed in to Personal Tutors and we allow a minimum of 15 COLLEGE WORKING DAYS for staff to
check the application, write and ratify the reference. At busy times this may be longer. Applications will be processed as follows:

Date application signed in with Tutor:

Date guaranteed to be sent by:

Wednesday 21 September @12.15 (conservatoires)

Monday 03 October (for @18.00 deadline)

Monday 26 September @12.15 (tarly deadline courses)

Friday 14 October (for sat 15th October @18.00 deadline)

Wednesday 28 September @12.15

Wednesday 19 October

Wednesday 05 October @12.15

Wednesday 02 November (includes Reading Week)

Wednesday 12 October @12.15

Wednesday 09 November (includes Reading Week)

Submission of Personal Statement draft #3: Friday 14 October

Monday 17 October @16.10 (Open Evening week)

Monday 21 November (includes Reading Week)

OPEN EVENINGS: Tuesday 18 October to Thursday 20 October

READING WEEK: 24 to 28 October 2022

Wednesday 02 November @12.15

Wednesday 23 November

Wednesday 09 November @12.15

Wednesday 30 November

FINAL COLLEGE DEADLINE:
Wednesday 16 November 2022 @12.15

UCAS FINAL DEADLINE:
Thursday 26 January 2023 (for @18.00 deadline)

e Applications which are signed in with Tutors after 12.15 on an interim deadline day will move into the next time period.
e We recommend that any application to top ranking universities including Russell Group www.russellgroup.ac.uk should be completed as soon as possible
to avoid disappointment. They should be given to Personal Tutors by early October at the latest.
e All other applications should be completed as soon as possible and no later than Wednesday 16 November to allow sufficient time to reach UCAS by
26 January 2022. After this date applications are marked as LATE and do not have to be given ‘equal consideration’ by universities.
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